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Searches, Services & Sundry Items

Searches

Fee Description Legislation

Written enquiry involving search of rate record
including maps
Fast tracked rates search - Two (2) -day service

Per assessment N $139 LGR2012 S199 (2) (¢)

. . Per assessment N $36 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)

cost in addition to rates search cost
Historical rates/Data request (older than 12 months) Per assessment N $62 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Building record search or retrieval of information from building file S N $143 LGR2012 S199 (2) (<)
plus copy charges
Right to Information application fee Per application N $55.75 RTIR2009
Right to Information ' o Per 1.5 min or part of N $8.65 RTIR2009
subsequent charge > 5 hours spent processing application 15 min
Right to Information s Cost

; ) . P licat N RTIR2009
third-party entity search and retrieval fees erappiication Recovery
Right to Information ) ) o Per application N Cost RTIR2009
relocation of physical records in processing of application Recovery
Right to Information L Cost
transcription of recording to prepare a written document Per application N Recovery RTIR2009
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Services
Fee Description Legislation
Special water meter reading - one week's notice required Per reading N $78 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
One side - Black & White - any size Per page Y $1 LGA2009 S262 (3)((c)
Bulk copying - Black & White Per 100 Y $34 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
One Side - Colour - any size Per page Y $2 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Bulk copying - Colour Per 100 Y $68 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Concrete Mix (Isisford area only) Per cubic metre Y $442 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Hire of Cement Truck (Isisford Area Only) Per hour Y $246 LGA2009 5262 (3) (c)
Repair to Dama.ged CounC|I.Mc.>n.ogramed Wheelie bin S e v $135 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
where damage is caused by individual
Replacement of damaged Council Monogramed Wheelie bin, where LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
damage is caused by Council garbage collection vehicle or fair wear and Per repair Y Free

tear *evidence support by Truck CCTV footage

Sundry Items

Fee Description Legislation

Purchase of Used 1,000L Chemical Tank Per tank Y $287 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)

Equipment Hire

Fee Description Legislation

Delivery charge if required . Cost

no in-kind support available for this charge Per delivery v Recovery LGA20095262 (3) (¢)
Portable Stage

12 pieces 2 x Im: 1 piece 1x Im: 2 sets steps Per Stage Y HEL LGA2009 5262 (3) (¢)
240L Garbage Bin Per bin/Per day Y $5 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
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Regulatory Services

Stock Routes

Fee Description

Legislation

New application fee - Stock travelling in excess of two (2) days Per application Y $159 SRMR2023
Renewal application fee — Stock travelling in excess of two (2) days Per application Y $159 SRMR2023
Amendment to an application Per request Y $82 SRMR2023
Stock Route agistment - Large Stock Per head/ Y  $2.80-$550 SRMR2023
per week
Stock Route Agistment — Small Stock Per head/per week Y $4 SRMR2023
Stock Route travel permit — Small Stock :ae; 140 heady per Y $1 SRMR2023
Stock Route travel permit — Large Stock Z:; 20head/ per Y $1 SRMR2023
National Vendor Declaration/s or eDeclaration/s Per declaration Y $37.60 SRMR2023

Town Commons

Total head permitted on town commons will be determined by Council.

Fee Description

Agistment - Town Common - Longreach

Legislation

Ty M- Per head/per week Y $5 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Agistment - Town Common - Isisford

Cattle and Horses only, no sheep Per head/per week Y $5 LGA2009 5262 (3) (c)
Agistment = Town Cemmon S llfrscombe Per head/per week % $5 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Cattle and Horses only, no sheep P

Agistment - Town Common - Yaraka

Cattle and Horses only, no sheep Per head/per week $5 LGA2009 5262 (3) (c)
National Livestock Identification System (NLIS) Tags Per head $6 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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Reserves
Total head permitted on Reserves will be determined by Council.

Legislation

Fee Description

Agistment application processing fee - all reserves
Agistment - Reserves only - Large stock only

Per application Y $159 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Per head/per week Y $5.50 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)

Tailing Livestock

Legislation

Fee Description
Tailing livestock application fee Per application Y $159 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
Tailing livestock -All stock Per head/per day Y $1 LGA2009 S262 (3) (c)
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Animal Registration
Pro-Rata Registration Fee - 15 February - 14 August - 50% of full annual fee.
No pro-rata for Regulated Dog registration - payable from date Declaration is made, then annually in line with standard registration period.

Refund of Registration Fee - 15 August to 15 February - 50% of registration fee paid. Refunds only available for Deceased registrations. Refund request must
be in writing. No refund from 15 February - 14 August. No refund for dogs or cats that are removed or transferred from the Council region - free to transfer to
another Local Government. NO REFUND FOR DECEASED REGULATED DOGS.

If a dog or cat has been desexed after payment of registration fee for entire dog or cat, the difference in registration fees may be refunded. Refund
applications must be provided in writing, and must be accompanied by a veterinary certificate as evidence of sterilisation.

Registrations must not be transferred to a new/replacement animal.

Fee Description Legislation

Replacement dog tag Per dog N Free AMA2008 S46 (b)(i)
iji;i’:g of entire dog Per dog N $72 AMA2008 S46 (b)(i)
riigslts;rr?)t\l?;eo\je(:eersii:f; cic;?ificate as evidence of sterilisation Per dog N 336 AMA2008 546 (b)(i)
Registration pensioner discount - all dogs oo N $36 AMA2008 546 (b)(i)

pension concession card only
Registration of Guide and Assistance dog* Per dog N Free AMA2008 S46 (b)(i)
*As defined under the guide, hearing and assistance dogs act 2009, certified under part 4

Registration of working dogs (non-compulsory)

Registration payable if dog is impounded Per dog N Free AMA2008 546 (b)(i)
*As defined in Animal Management (Cats & Dogs) Act 2008 - Schedule 2
Registration and permit fee for regulated dogs Per dog N $860 AMA2008 546 (b)(i)

No pro-rata for regulated registration
*Declared dangerous, menacing or restricted under Section 94 of the Animal Management (Cats & Dogs) Act 2008

Regulated dog supplies Per dog N Cost AMA2008 546 (b)(i)
including signage, tags, muzzle, collars Recovery

Registration of entire cat Per cat N $36 AMA2008 S46 (b)(i)
not desexed

Registration of desexed cat Per cat N $19 AMA2008 S46 (b)(i)

Must provide veterinary certificate as evidence of sterilisation
Annual application processing fee for keeping an animal that requires Per application N $139 Local Law 1201159
approval includes inspection and administration PP Local Law 2 2011 S6
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Impoundment of Cats & Dogs

Fee Description

Unregistered dog/cat

LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Legislation

P N 4 L | Law No.2 2011
plus registration fee is payable prior to release er dog/cat 33 ocal Law No.2.20
Registered dog/cat
S e Per dog/cat N Free Local Law No.2 201
Registered dog/cat

. ) . Perd t N 34 Local Law No.2 201
reclaimed after first day of impoundment er dog/ca 3 ocatawivo
Unreglst.ered.dog/ceTt (second rglease in 12 months) - N $168 Local Law No.2 2011
plus registration fee is payable prior to release
Regls.tered dog/cat (secgnd release in 12 months) Per dog/cat N $168 Local Law No.2 2011
reclaimed on first day of impoundment

i hi | in12 h

Unreglst'ered'dog/ceTt (third & su.bsequent release in 12 months) Per dog/cat N $253 Local Law No.2 2011

plus registration fee is payable prior to release

Regls.,tered dog/cat (thqu & subsequent release in 12 months) Per dog/cat N $253 Local Law No.2 2011

reclaimed on first day of impoundment

Regullated dog (as defined in AMCDA) includes dangerous, menacing & Seidlog N $881 Local Law No.2 2011

restricted

Sustenance fee dogs & cats (per each day or part thereof impounded) Per day/per animal N $16 Local Law No.2 201

Veterinary services Per animal N Cost Local Law No.2 201
Recovery

. . . . Cost

Additional impoundment services Per animal N Local Law No.2 201

Recovery

Impoundment of Livestock

Fee Description

Legislation

Large stock Per head N $533 Local Law No.2 2011
Small stock Per head N $127 Local Law No.2 201
Daily sustenance - all stock and animals other than cats/dogs Per day/per animal N $58 Local Law No.2 201
Equipment or contractor costs to impound livestock/animals Per impoundment N Re((::;)\sltery Local Law No.2 201

Thursday 19 June 2025
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Impoundment of Birds & Poultry

Fee Description Legislation
Large & small birds Per bird N $36 Local Law No.2 201
Sustenance fee . Cost

As required for feed purchased to meet dietary needs FErLale N Recovery CeeEliteNe 22

Impoundment of Vehicles & other items

Legislation

Fee Description

All vehicles, boats, trailers or machinery Per vehicle N $154 Local Law No.2 201
Equipment or contractor towing costs Per vehicle N Cost Recovery Local Law No.2 201
Release of item (other than vehicle) from impoundment Peritem N $77 Local Law No.2 201

Impoundment of Signage

Fee Description Legislation
Mobile, bunting, garage sale type signage Per sign N $24 Local Law No.2 2011
Large billboard type signage Per sign N $101 Local Law No.2 2011

Impoundment of Outdoor Dining Equipment

Legislation

Fee Description

Any item of outdoor dining equipment Per item N $33 Local Law No.2 2011

Surrender/Disposal of Animals

Fee Description Legislation
S.urren.der and disposal of domestic animals dogs/cats at owner's request Per animal N Free Local Law No.2 2011
live animals only

S.urren.der and disposal of livestock small & large animals Per animal N Cost Local Law No.2. 2011
live animals only Recovery
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Equipment Rental

Legislation

Fee Description

Rental of dog/cat trap Per week Free Local Law No.2 201
Cost
Replacement of lost, stolen or damaged traps Per trap 08 Local Law No.2 201
Recovery
Hire of portable panels Per panel/per day $10 Local Law No.2 2011

Overgrown & Unsightly Allotments

Legislation

Fee Description

Overgrown or unsightly allotment non-compliance administration fee

Per allotment

$150 Local Law No.2 201

Overgrown or unsightly allotment clean-up fee
including mowing, slashing, object removal*
*Following non-compliance with a compliance notice

Per allotment

Cost

Local Law No.2 201
Recovery

Thursday 19 June 2025

Longreach Regional Council | Fees & Charges 2025-2026 | Page 13



LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Environmental Health

Personal Appearance (High Risk) Services

Fee Description Legislation
s . . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Application for Licence (Sect 30) Per application $220 PHA2005 S30
. — LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Renewal of Licence (Sect 44) Per application Max $15,000 PHA2005 S44
. . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Amendment of Licence (Sect 47) Per application Max $10,000 PHA2005 S47
. o LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Transfer of Licence (Sect 49) Per application Max $7,500 PHAZ005 S49
— . . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Application for Replacement Licence [Sect 61(2) (c)] Per application Max $5,000 PHA2005 S61(2) (¢ )
Inspection fee for an inspection of a higher risk personal appearance service carried on at:
A fixed premise . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
@ Incl. in annual licence renewal & initial application (Sect 106) Per application 31314 PHA2005 S106
A mobile premise L LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
() (Incl. in annual licence renewal & initial application) (Sect 106) Per application Max $15,000 PHA2005 S106
Inspection fee for an inspection of a non-higher risk personal appearance
service carried on at fixed premises (Sect 107) Per application Max $10,000 LGA2009 597 (2)(@)(e)
. . . PHA2005 S107
NB No annual licence required for this category
Inspection fee for an inspection of a non-higher risk personal appearance
service carried on at a place of business that is not a fixed premises (Sect L LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
108) Per application Max $7,500 PHA2005 S108
NB No annual licence required for this category
Inspection fee for an inspection to check if a remedial notice has been L LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
complied with (Sect 110) Per application Max 35000 o11r2005 S110

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Food Business Licencing
Pro-Rata Licence Fee - 15 February - 14 August - 50% of full annual fee.

Fee Description Legislation
Health records search - For licencing and transfer information Per search $250 :_:2?5829 S97(2)(a)(e)
Premises inspection fee (For requested inspections) Per inspection $250 l};f?gggg S97.(2)(a)(e)
First re-inspection (Included in annual licence renewal and initial . . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
L Per inspection Free
application) FA2006
i . . . . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Re-inspection (as required) Per inspection $107 FA2006
Category 1 Food Business Licences Application Fee L LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
(includes administration, initial inspection and first year permit) Per application 3418 FA2006
Category 2 Food Business Licences Application Fee . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
(includes administration, initial inspection and first year permit) Per application e FA2006
Category 1 Food Business
Businesses with breakfast preparation only (as part of accommodation
activity), fruit and vegetable cutting only, ice-cream only, food vehicles and Per licence $257 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
home base food businesses manufacturing non-potentially hazardous FA2006
foods only, drinking (potable) water carriers and food stores with pies or
similar only.
Category 2 Food Business
Hotel§, resorts, restaurants, clubs, supermar.kets and similar r'ned/um—/arge . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
premises, takeaway food, bars, cafes, bakeries, small convenience stores Per licence $360
o . . ; FA2006
and similar small-medium premises, food vehicles and home base food
business manufacturing potentially hazardous food.
. . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Temporary licence Per licence $60 FA2006

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Food Safety Programs

Fee Description Legislation
Application for accreditation of a Food Safety Program Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Per application N Recovery FA2006

Council Officer Audits and Accredits Food Safety Program
Amendment to an accredited Food Safety Program application
An amendment to an Accredited Food Safety Program may be as a result Per application N

of audits on the food business or caused by a change in business process.

Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Recovery FA2006

Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Non-conf i Each N
on-conformance audit ach report Recovery  FA2006

Outdoor Dining Permit

Fee Description Legislation

Application Fee . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Includes application fee, initial inspection & first year permit Per application N 3314 FA2006

Annual Permit/Renewal of Approval L LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Area approved by EHO AL EPACRIE N Sl FA2006

Major amendment to permit

Major amendment would be a change to business location, undertaking or Per request N $157 l};f?gggg SI7 @)@
similar

Prescribed Activity Permits

A prescribed activity permit is required for any undertaking or part thereof that occurs on Council-controlled land.

Fee Description Legislation

Advertisement sgnage appllca’Flon fee (includes application fee, initial Per permit N 4118 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
assessment and first year permit) FA2006
LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
"Not-for-Profit", Charity or Community Organisations Per permit N Free FA2006
Subordinate Local Law 1.2
. s . LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
For profit organisation/s Per permit N $18 FA2006
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Mobile Vending on Council-controlled Land

Legislation

Fee Description
Annual licence fee - operating a maximum of 20 days per year on Council- Per licence N $300

LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

controlled land FA2006
Additional days of operation in excess of initial allocation Per day N $16 tiggggg S97@)@(©)

Water Exemptions (under Drought Management Plan)
Legislation

N LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Per application N $52 FA2006

Fee Description

Application for exemption
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Thursday 19 June 2025



LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Development & Planning

Administration

Fee Description

Legislation

Archival Fee

Per application

$228 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Material Change of Use

Legislation

Fee Description
Impact Assessable Development - up to 300m2 of Total Use Area

Per application

Impact Assessable Development - each 100m2 (or part thereof) after
initial allocation

Per application

Code Assessable Development - up to 300m2 of Total Use Area

Per application

Code Assessable Development - each 100m2 (or part thereof) after initial
allocation

Per application

zZ |1Z| Z2 |2

$1,645 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
$514 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
$1,131 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
$257 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Operational Works

Fee Description

Legislation

Operational Works Permit

Per application

$1,339 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Building works assessable against the planning scheme

Fee Description

Legislation

Building works - up to 300m2 of Total Use Area

Per application

$1,542 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Building works - each 100m?2 (or part thereof) after initial allocation

Per application

$514 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Reconfiguration of a lot

Fee Description

Legislation

Subdivide one allotment into two* Per lot N $1,131 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Subdivide one allotment into more than two - Additional charge for each Per lot N $330 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
lot after two

Boundary realignment (No new lots created) Per application N $1,131 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Survey Plan Endorsement (Includes compliance assessment against Per seal N $645 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
relevant development approval)

Endorsing a document (i.e. Community Management Statement, Per seal N $213 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Easement)

Eg:)pproval And Sealing Of Plans Survey (Building Unit Or Group Title Per seal N $219 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Planning & Development Certificates

Fee Description Legislation

Limited Certificate * Per certificate N $325 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Standard Certificate Per certificate N $541 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Full Certificate Per certificate N $1,623 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Refund of Fees

Fee Description Legislation
If withdrawn at Application Stage* Per application N /5% of LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
PP 9 PP application
. . L 50% of
If Withdrawn at Information and Referral Stage Per application N it LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
. . . e . 25% of
If withdrawn during Public Notification stage Per application N o LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
application
. . . L 0% of
If withdrawn during Decision Stage Per application N it LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Thursday 19 June 2025

Longreach Regional Council | Fees & Charges 2025-2026 | Page 19

21



LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Other Development Application Fees

Fee Description

Legislation

Request to apply superseded Planning Scheme* Per application $735 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
v Lonoossy oo
Change Application - Minor Change Per application $735 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Minimum fee
of 25%and a
Maximum
fee of 75% of

Change Application - Other Change

Per application

current LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
development
fees and
charges
schedule

Request for Exemption Certificate

Per application

$735 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Building Applications

Lodgement by a Private Certifier

Legislation

Fee Description

Archival Fee

Per application

$228 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Application for a Certificate of Classification (Built pre-1998)

Legislation

Fee Description

Inspection Fee

Per application

$649 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Change of Classification Certificate

Legislation

Fee Description

Inspection Fee Per application N $438 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Assessment Fee Per application N $438 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Per application N $135 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Certificate Issuing Fee

Application for Building Approval

Fee Description

Legislation

Archival Fee

Per application

$228 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Building Approvals - Class 1to Class 10

Fee Description

Legislation

Building Approval Fee - for all works and classes of building

Per Application

Per quote  LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Swimming Pool Safety Compliance Inspection

Fee Description

Fee Legislation

Swimming Pool Safety Compliance Inspection
Incudes certificate

Per application

$342 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Re-inspection fee (for non-complicance)

Per inspection

$150 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Plumbing & Sewerage

Fee Description

Legislation

Plumbing assessment (per 500m?2 or part thereof) Per assessment $215 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Plumbing inspection (3 x inspections) Per assessment $432 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)
Additional plumbing inspections Per inspection $78 LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Septic Tank/Onsite Sewerage Treatment Facility Design to be certified
by qualified person

Per inspection

Per quote LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Application for building over sewer

Per application

zZ| Z | Z|1Z|Z2

Per quote LGA2009 S97 (2)(a)(e)

Thursday 19 June 2025

Longreach Regional Council | Fees & Charges 2025-2026 | Page 22

24



LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Cemeteries & Funerals

Service Charges

Fee Description Legislation
Search of Burial Register Only for more than 5 deceased persons Per search Y $0 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
- Cost
Advertising Costs Per copy Y R LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Submitting Request for Death Certificate on Behalf Family Per copy Y $63 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Body Transfer or additional Hearse usage - in excess of 15km Per trip Y Re(iz\s/tery LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Transport of deceased body and preparation to Morgue from place of
Death, if deceased did not pass away in the Longreach Hospital. Per deceased person Y 3675 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
ﬁr’:zzdard Plague for Burial Plots - 381mm x 279mm Bevelled Edge - 8 B e v $726 LGA2009 262 (3)(c)
Cerf'ar.mc Photo for Standard Plaques - 5cm x 7cm Photo with milling - (In Per photo v $295 LGA2009 262 (3)(c)
addition to cost of plaque)
Standard Plaque for Niches Section - 229mm x 184mm - 8 lines Per plaque Y $432 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Standard Plaque for Internment of Ashes - 205mm x 110mm Per plaque Y $380 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Standard plaque for Columbarium wall Per plaque Y $380 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Where a plaque is ordered and the cost is higher than the standard prices that have been provided, the plaque will be invoiced at cost recovery
Installation of plaque on continuous cement plinth Per plaque Y $92 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Purchase of incline concrete plinth for Old and Lawn Cemetery sections Per incline plinth Y $173 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Installation of plaque and base on continuous cement plinth Per funeral Y $173
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Cemeteries cont'd

Fee Description Legislation
Sale of Single Burial Plot (Right to Burial) Per plot Y $925 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Preparation of Grave site Standard (6ft) - Lawn section - Digging of

grave site and covering of coffin (completed by contractor) Persite Y 70 LGA2009 5262 (3)(¢)
Preparétlon of Grav<'e site Stan.dard (8ft) - Lawn section - Digging of Per site v $575 LGA2009 $262 (3)(c)
grave site and covering of coffin (completed by contractor)

Sale of Ashes Internment Plot (Right of Burial) Per plot Y $375 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Gravesite & preparation (outside of Longreach lawn cemetery) Per plot Re(iz\s/tery LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Permit for burial of human remains outside of Longreach Regional Council Per permit v $106 LGA2009 $262 (3)(c)

cemeteries
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Funerals

Fee Description
Casket & fittings - standard coffin

Per funeral

Legislation
LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Casket & fittings - premium coffin

Per funeral

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Administration - Church Funeral Administrator's time to meet with family,
make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete relevant
paper work and lodgements, ordering of plagues etc

Per funeral

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Administration - Graveside Funeral Administrator's time to meet with
family, make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete
relevant paper work and lodgements, ordering of plaques etc

Per funeral

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Administration - Cremation Funeral Administrator's time to meet with
family, make relevant arrangements, place advertisements, complete
relevant paperwork and lodgements, ordering of plaques etc.

Per cremation

$408

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Cremation transport - inclusive of transportation to Rockhampton from
Longreach, cremation, cremation certificate, death certificate & casket

Per cremation

$2,195

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Funeral/Church- Inclusive of memorial booklet, viewing of deceased at
morgue, setting up the portable shade, table and 12 chairs (PA System if
requested) at the cemetery and undertaker's time for the funeral
excluding church service and sale of burial plot. ** Additional Charges

may apply**

Per funeral

$1,790

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Funeral/Graveside- Inclusive of memorial booklet, viewing of deceased at
morgue, setting up the portable shade, table and 12 chairs (PA System if
requested) at the cemetery and undertaker's time for the funeral
excluding church service and sale of burial plot. ** Additional Charges

may apply**

Per funeral

$1,552

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Funeral/Internment- Inclusive of memorial booklet, viewing of deceased
at morgue, setting up the portable shade, table and 12 chairs (PA System
if requested) at the cemetery, undertaker's time for the funeral -
excluding church service and sale of burial plot. ** Additional Charges

may apply**

Per funeral

$1,000

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Celebrant/Funeral Host attendance fee

Per funeral

Cost
recovery

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Funerals cont'd

Fee Description Legislation
Streaming of funeral service in Longreach - includes hire of equipment, IT

. Per funeral Y $260 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
personnel time and transport
Stre_amlng of funeral serw_ce in llfracombe or Isisford - includes hire of Per funeral v $466 LGA2009 262 (3)(c)
equipment, IT personnel time and transport
Internment of cremated remains - Preparation of grave site) Per internment Y $450 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Additional Charge for Funeral outside hours of 8am to 4pm Monday to Cost
Friday- at cost plus 10% (May vary depending on staff numbers and hours ~ Per funeral Y O LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
worked)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Childcare

Multi-functional Childcare Centre
Child Care Subsidy entitlements are available to all families for Outside School Hours Care, Child Care and Vacation Care.

Fee Description Legislation

Per Hour Per hour N $28.78 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Per day (7.30am to 5.30pm or any part thereof) Per day N $133.00 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Per week (Monday to Friday incl. 7.30 am to 5.30pm) Per week N $548.00 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Kindergarten Program

Fee Description Legislation
Per Day (8.45 am to 2.45 pm or any part thereof) Per day N $77.10 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Outside School Hours Care

Fee Description Legislation

Before School 7.30 am to 9am including bus fare Per session N $33.30 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Before School 7.30 am to 9am including bus fare (Casual) Per session N $35.98 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
After School 3pm to 5.30pm including bus fare Per session N $49.90 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
After School 3pm to 5.30pm including bus fare (Casual) Per session N $54.48 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
\{acat|on Car.e'—'Per child daily 7.30 am to 5.30 pm Mon to Fri Per day N $95.60 LGA2009 $262 (3)(c)
(includes activities, resources and some food)

Vacation Care - Per child 7.30 am to 5.30 pm Mon to Fri

(includes activities, resources and some food) (Casual) Per day N IS0 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Vacation Care - Per child 7.30 am to 5.30 pm Mon to Fri Per week N $391.00 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

(includes activities, resources and some food)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Facilities

Following are daily rates, however should a facility or room on be required for 4 hours or less the charge will be halved. Room hire charges include the use of
existing crockery and cutlery, glassware, chairs and tables. Cancellation policies apply as per booking forms.

All damages or breakages to any aspect of the buildings, surrounding furniture/fountains, furniture or equipment shall be paid at full repair or replacement
cost, plus administration fees. The following discounts apply for all prescribed fees, unless stated otherwise. Subsidised Commercial & Local Community
Groups and Organisations (50% discount) - Schools, churches, concerts and musical events (for schools) includes community groups holding functions,
events, fundraisers, etc. Fundraising (25% discount) - For-Profit organisations using Council facilities to raise funds for a charity or cause.

**|f a request for In-kind support is submitted for the Hire of Council facilities, the hirer foregoes all discounts and the full rate will apply**

**The Hire of Caretakers Services does not qualify for any discount**

Service Charges

Fee Description Legislation
Issuing of key to access facilities outside of Council's operating hours Per key Y $65 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Ihs;:urzg of RFID key fob to access facilities outside of Council's operating Per fob v $18 LGA2009 262 (3)(c)

Longreach Civic & Cultural Centre

Fee Description Legislation

Entire Building including public toilet stocking/cleaning etc. Per day Y $1,200 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Landsborough Auditorium (includes Stage, Hall, Change Rooms & Foyer)  Per day Y $800 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Fairmont Room - full size Per day Y $300 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Kitchen and Bar- including fixed equipment and cold-room Per day Y $350 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Thomson and Redford Rooms combined Per day Y $140 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Courtyard Per day Y $350 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Additional Cleaning charges . Cost

Applicable only if determined by Council’s Manager of Facilities Per booking Y Recovery LGA2009 5262 (3)(¢)
. . . Cost

Catering arranged by Civic Centre Per booking Y Recaven LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Disaster Centre

Fee Description Fee

Legislation

Full Size Per day Y $300 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this
applies to regular activities only, events will be charged as above) Per year Y $195 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

No discount applied

Library
Fee Description Unit GST Fee
Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this
applies to regular activities only, events will be charged as above) Per year Y $195

No discount applied

Legislation

LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Longreach Showgrounds

Fee Description
Entire Facility (Including oval lighting) Per day Y $1,142

Legislation
LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Users of Facility per day/night per week

Applicable scheduled training & games. Events booked separately Perannum Y UASE LGA2009 5262 (3)(¢)
Individual .and Group Fitness Use including lighting, unlimited use Per annum v $850 LGA2009 $262 (3)(c)
Commercial Use

Individual and Group Fitness Use including lighting, unlimited use Per annum Y $216 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Oval Only - Including Oval Lighting Per day Y $400 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Oval Only - No lighting included Per day Y $300 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Arts & Craft Pavilion Per day Y $126 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Wool Pavilion Per day Y $350 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Wavy Roof Shelter 30x15m concrete slab, GPO, lights, toilets, BBQ Per day Y $126 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Bar/Coldroom & Kitchen/Canteen includes fridge, freezer, stove, 2 urns,

toaster, sink and Barbecue perm or portable excluding gas - gas bottle to  Per day Y $250 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
be filled after each use

Working Dog Arena only - include showers and toilets Per day Y $115 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Campdraft Arena only - including event stabling, showers and toilets Per day Y $115 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Rodeo Arena only - including event stabling, showers and toilets Per day Y $115 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Longreach Showgrounds cont’'d

Fee Description

Legislation

Overnight Stable Hire per animal Per day Y $10 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Hire of Portable Grandstand Per delivery Y Cost LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Recovery

Additional Cleaning Charge

Applicable only if determined by Council’s Manager of Facilities Peryear Y $78 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Excessive Lighting Fee

When showgrounds lights are left on overnight by clubs/committees Per breach v $229 —crZU s Lel ()
lIfracombe Recreation Centre

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation

Recreation Centre Only

(Including Hall, Bar, Canteen, Toilets and Cold-room) Per day Y 3500 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Oval Only - including lights Per day Y $150 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Multi-purpose Court Facility Only - including lights Per day Y $150 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this

applies to regular activities only, events will be charged as above) Per year Y $195 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

No discount applied

Individual and group fitness use - including lighting (financial gain) Per year Y $750 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Hire of Caretakers Services - setup function, assistance for before, during

or after functions (no in-kind support available for this charge) aellion Y e LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Hire of Caretaker Services - cleaning Per hour Y $78 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Call out fee - Any staff/contractor required to attend facility after hours Per hour v Cost LGA2009 262 (3)(c)

for any reason Recovery

Isisford & Yaraka Community Halls

Fee Description

Legislation

Entire Building Per day Y $400 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Individual and group fitness use - including lighting (financial gain) Per year Y $750 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Local Community Groups and Organisations - Annual Meeting Fee (this

applies to regular activities only, events will be charged as above) Per year Y $195 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
No discount applied

Hire of Caretakers Services - Cleaning, setup function, assistance for Per hour v $78 LGA2009 $262 (3)(c)

before, during or after functions

Thursday 19 June 2025
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Isisford Racecourse

LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Fee Description Fee Legislation

Inclusive of Lights, Cold Room, Tables, Chair and Kitchen Per day Y $650 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Kiama Park

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation

Inclusive of Lights, Cold Room, Tables, Chair and Kitchen Per day Y $650 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Thursday 19 June 2025
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Tourism

Camping Fees
Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation

Exhibitors & Itinerant Vendors Camping Fee - including use of showers

and toilets Per night/per vehicle Y $54 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Power unavailable at llfracombe Recreation Centre

Bus Groups, School Groups includes toilets & showers per head Per night/per person Y $20 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Overnight camping - Unpowered including showers/toilets Per night/per vehicle Y $18 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Overnight camping - Powered including showers/toilets . .

Power unavailable at llfracombe Recreation Centre Per night/per vehicle Y HED LEA2009 5262 (3)(¢)
Defence Force Per night/per person Y $10 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Other Council Areas Camping Fee Per night/per vehicle Y $10 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Apex Park, Isisford Weir, Oma Waterhole, Yaraka Campgrounds

Other Council Areas Camping Fee .
Apex Park, Isisford Weir, Oma Waterhole, Yaraka Campgrounds Per week/per vehicle Y $40 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Longreach Powerhouse Museum

Fee Description Legislation

Adult admission Per adult Y $20 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Concessional admission Per person Y $15 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Child admission (under 12 years) Per child Y $10 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Family admission (maximum 2 adults & 2 children) Per family Y $50 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL

ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Public Swimming Pools

All Public Swimming Pools

The below fees apply to all Longreach Regional Council owned public swimming pools. Residents of the Longreach Regional Council region will receive a 50% discount on all prescribed fees.

Fee Description

Legislation

Adults Per entry Y $5 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Pensioners & Student Card Holders Per entry Y $4 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children under 16 years Per entry Y $4 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Children under three (3) years Per entry Y Free LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Family pass Per entry Y $15 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Non-swimmers (Spectators) Per entry Y Free LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Non-swimmers (Showers) Per entry Y $5 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Adults Per four weeks Y $60 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Pensioners Per four weeks Y $48 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
School Senior Students Per four weeks Y $48 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children 3 years to 15 years Per four weeks Y $42 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Family pass Per four weeks Y $180 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children under three (3) years Per four weeks Y Free LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Adults Annual pass Y $260 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Pensioners Annual pass Y $180 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
School Senior Students Annual pass Y $180 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Children 3 years to 15 years Annual pass Y $158 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Family pass Annual pass Y $720 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children under three (3) years Annual pass Y Free LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Adults Six month pass Y $130 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Pensioners Six month pass Y $90 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
School Senior Students Six month pass Y $90 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children 3 years to 15 years Six month pass Y $79 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Family pass Six month pass Y $360 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Children under three (3) years Six month pass Y Free LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
School Carnival Set Fee Full day Y $277 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Swimming Club, School Carnival (Night) Per hour Y $57 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Coaches, Supervisors, Teachers, Officials Per entry Y Free LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Spectators Per entry Y Free LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Roads

Gates & Grids
Pursuant to Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011 and Subordinate Local Law No1.16 (Gates & Grids 2011)

Fee Description Legislation
Application for approval (New Grids) Per grid/gate Y $393 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Contribution towards cost of construction and installation of grid. E— v $5.000 LGA2009 262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Waste

1. Longreach Regional Council does not accept waste for disposal from metro or regional waste levy zones.
2. Longreach Regional Council does not accept waste from other LGA’s without prior written approval
3. Longreach Regional Council landfill’s do not accept electric vehicles (EV) and Plug-In Hybrid Electric Vehicles (PHEV) for disposal

Grease Trap or Septic Waste Disposal

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation
Commercial & Industrial Septic/ Grease/ Grey Tank Waste Per litre Y $0.21 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Tyre Disposal

Fee Description Legislation

Shredded/Cut-up Tyres Per cubic metre Y $27 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Car Tyres Per tyre Y $5 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Motorcycles Tyres Per tyre Y $3 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Light Truck/4WD Tyres Per tyre Y $8 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Forklift/Bobcat Tyres Per tyre Y $17 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Truck Tyres Per tyre Y $17 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Super Single Tyres Per tyre Y $34 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Heavy Plant and Tractor Tyres Per tyre Y $48 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Asbestos Disposal

Fee Description Legislation
Asbestos Disposal Fee - Up to 4 cubic metres Min charge Y $350 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Asbestos Disposal Fee - Over 4 cubic metres Per cubic metre Y Per quote LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)

Construction & Demolition Waste

Fee Description Legislation
Construction and Demolition Waste where not associated with a Building
Application and/or a Planning Application

Per cubic metre Y $21 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
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LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Water

Bulk Water (Purchase Only)

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation
Treated Water Per KL Y $1.80 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)
Bore Water Per KL Y $1.80 LGA2009 5262 (3)(c)

Water Connections

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation

Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(c)
Recovery  P&DA2002 S86 (2)(c)
Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(c)
Recovery  P&DA2002 S86 (2)(c)

Connection to river water 20mm Per connection Y

Connection to river water larger sizes Per connection

Water meter testing (payment in advance required before testing will take
place. Will be read once per day over a 7-10 day period Per test Y $265
No charge if meter found faulty

LGA2009 S97 (2)(c)
P&DA2002 S86 (2)(c)

Filling of Private Pools

Fee Description Legislation
Labour Per hour Y $78 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
Water Per KL Y $1.80 LGA2009 S262 (3)(c)
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Sewer

Sewer Connections

LONGREACH REGIONAL COUNCIL
ORDINARY MEETING AGENDA

Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation
Sewerage connection Per connection Y Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(c)
Recovery
Services
Fee Description Unit GST Fee Legislation
Clearing blockage in house connections Per blockage Y Cost LGA2009 S97 (2)(c)
Recovery
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